Yvonne Badenhorst

= = =
To: Court roll (1); Court Roll (2)
Subject: FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 04 October
2022
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday 04 October 2022.rtf

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 30 September 2022 10:47

To: Deon Gericke <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za;
ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2

<PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 04 October 2022

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Tuesday,
04 October 2022.

Please note below the link to join the proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 318 872 384 83

Passcode: tcjVG3

Downlead Teams | Join on the web

Learn Mare | Meeting options

Alternatively: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19:meeting MjY3YmE3YjAtN2UOYYOOMWEZ2LTImMWMtYTE4ZTImMzQ2ZmE0@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%
22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22,%220id%22:%22fe34¢917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Kind regards

et Nobuntu Mbatha

‘ Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e NN Ay c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
—E Phone no: 012 492 6900
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REFURLIC OF MOUTHARRICA

Disclaimer

The information centained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use_by thf: rgcipi'ent and '
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

e 4

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Tuesday, 04 October 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting MjY3YmE3YjAtN2UOYy00M
WE2LTImMWMtYTE4ZTImMzQ2ZmEO@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83
e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22,%220id%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0
d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.

. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it

complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 04 October 2022.

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).




29,

30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

EX PARTE: S J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

JJ PRINSLOO VS W ] STAPELBERG

EX PARTE: M C C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

C MATHYSE VS RAF

EX PARTE: J N VENTER+1

EMPACT GROUP LTD VS ON TARGET BUSINESS

FNB BANK LTD S NAMANDLA PRIVATE FUND
L P MMATLI VS UNEPLOYEMENT FUND

B R GEORGIADES VS J D GEORGIADES

S H DE SWARDT VS G A DE SWARDT
CJVENTER VS JPVENTER

B/C OF ELIZABETH COURT VS A G ABOOBAKER

18574/22

019719/22

25433/22

37052/22

18579/22

7868/22

9401/22

11680/22

33785/22

93536/16

39454/21

20415/22



41.

42.

43,

44.

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J H MALHERBE

K A SLABBERT

STD BANK LTD

L C WEICH

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

G ROBSON

SUMMIT FORENSIC

TS NDLOVU+1

C SPIES

B/C OF LEEUWENHOF

SOLID LIVING HOME

A

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

K B MOLISE+1

M MOTALANE LAW INC+1

TS MOSAI+1

J L WEICH

MADAJA INVESTMENTS+1

R W ROBSON

RAF

GUARDIAN FUND+1

RAF

T Q NONSIGELELO

S S DHLOMO

82469/18

8367/22

32887/22

95333/16

18009/22

2907/21

78000/18

87841/19

18677/22

12719/21

25411/22

37086/22



53. EX PARTE: C DALCOS 8357/22

54. S DEMPSEY S V M NCUBE+3 48584/17

55. ABSA BANK LTD VS B POLE 2293/20

56. | T MASANE VS R MOSHAKGA 88178/19



