### Yvonne Badenhorst

To:

Court roll (1); Court Roll (2)

Subject:

FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 04 October

2022

Attachments:

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday 04 October 2022.rtf

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 30 September 2022 10:47

To: Deon Gericke <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za;

ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA < PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za >; PublicEmailPTA2 < PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za >

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 04 October 2022

## Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Tuesday, 04 October 2022.

Please note below the link to join the proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 318 872 384 83

Passcode: tcjVG3

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u> <u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

Alternatively: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting MjY3YmE3YjAtN2U0Yy00MWE2LTlmMWMtYTE4ZTJmMzQ2ZmE0@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:% 22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D



## Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

# UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Tuesday, 04 October 2022 at 09:45

## Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting MjY3YmE3YjAtN2U0Yy00M WE2LTlmMWMtYTE4ZTJmMzQ2ZmE0@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83 e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0 d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
  - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 04 October 2022.
- The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
  was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
  office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

## 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

29. EX PARTE: S J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN			18574/22
30. J J PRINSLOO	VS	W J STAPELBERG	019719/22
31. EX PARTE: M C C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN			25433/22
32. C MATHYSE	VS	RAF	37052/22
33. EX PARTE: J N VENTER+1			18579/22
34. EMPACT GROUP LTD	VS	ON TARGET BUSINESS	7868/22
35. FNB BANK LTD	VS	NAMANDLA PRIVATE FUND	9401/22
36. L P MMATLI	VS	UNEPLOYEMENT FUND	11680/22
37. B R GEORGIADES	VS	J D GEORGIADES	33785/22
38. S H DE SWARDT	VS	G A DE SWARDT	93536/16
39. CJ VENTER	VS	J P VENTER	39454/21
40. B/C OF ELIZABETH COURT	VS	A G ABOOBAKER	20415/22

41. STD BANK LTD	VS	K B MOLISE+1	82469/18
42. EX PARTE: J H MALHERBE			8367/22
43. K A SLABBERT	VS	M MOTALANE LAW INC+1	32887/22
44. STD BANK LTD	VS	T S MOSAI+1	95333/16
45. L C WEICH	VS	J L WEICH	18009/22
46. REDEFINE PROPERTIES	VS	MADAJA INVESTMENTS+1	2907/21
47. G ROBSON	VS	R W ROBSON	78000/18
48. SUMMIT FORENSIC	VS	RAF	87841/19
49. T S NDLOVU+1	VS	GUARDIAN FUND+1	18677/22
50. C SPIES	VS	RAF	12719/21
51. B/C OF LEEUWENHOF	VS	T Q NONSIGELELO	25411/22
52. SOLID LIVING HOME	VS	S S DHLOMO	37086/22

53. EX PARTE: C DALCOS			ž	8357/22
54. S DEMPSEY	VS	V M NCUBE+3		48584/17
55. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B POLE		2293/20
56. IT MASANE	VS	R MOSHAKGA		88178/19